©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 1983
November, 2017 − Rev. 2
1 Publication Order Number:
MM74HC574/D
MM74HC574
3-State Octal D-Type
Edge-Triggered Flip-Flop
The MM74HC574 high speed octal D−type flip−flops utilize

See detailed ordering and shipping information in the package
dimensions section on page 2 of this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TSSOP20
MTC SUFFIX
CASE 948AQ
SOP20
SJ SUFFIX
CASE 565BG
PDIP20
N SUFFIX
CASE 646AC
SOIC20
WM SUFFIX
CASE 751BJ
MM74HC574
2
ORDERING CODE
Order Number Package Number Package Description
MM74HC574WM M20B 20−Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS−013, 0.300″ Wide
MM74HC574SJ M20D 20−Lead Small Outline Package (SOP), EIAJ TYPE II, 5.3 mm Wide
MM74HC574MTC MTC20 20−Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP), JEDEC MO−153, 4.4 mm Wide
MM74HC574N N20A 20−Lead Plastic Dual−In−Line Package (PDIP), JEDEC MS−001, 0.300″ Wide
Connection Diagram
Pin Assignments for DIP, SOIC, SOP and TSSOP
Top View
Truth Table